Kansas Corporation Commission Confidentiality Requested: OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Yes No

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist:	
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW	Producing Formation:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Countv: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
☐ Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:



1249477 CORRECTION #1

Operator Name:			Lease Na	ıme:			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R [East West	County: _					
INSTRUCTIONS: Show open and closed, flowing and flow rates if gas to s	g and shut-in pressur	res, whether shut-in pro	essure reache	ed static leve	l, hydrostat	ic pressures, bot		
Final Radioactivity Log, files must be submitted					ust be emai	iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	☐ Yes ☐ No		Name			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No						
List All E. Logs Run:								
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD conductor, surfa	New ace, intermedia	Used	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / F	t S	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	L CEMENTING	S / SQUEEZE	BECORD			
Purpose:	Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks U			Type and F	Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Top Bottom			Type and Followith Additives				
Flug On Zone								
Did you perform a hydraulic Does the volume of the tota Was the hydraulic fracturing	l base fluid of the hydra	ulic fracturing treatment e		_	Yes [Yes [Yes [No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 ar ip question 3) out Page Three	,
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Pluç otage of Each Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Ma		Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Line	r Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed Pr	oduction, SWD or ENHI	R. Producing Met	hod:	Gas Li	ift 🔲 O	ther (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bb	ols. Gas	Mcf	Water	Bb	ols. (Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	OF GAS:		METHOD OF C	OMPLETION:			PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf.	Dually Comp		nmingled		
(If vented, Subm.	it ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	(,	GUDINIL ACO-5)	(Subr	nit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Black Tea Oil, LLC
Well Name	Krebs R 7
Doc ID	1249477

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight		Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	264	COMMON	175	
Production	8.625	5.5	15.5	4483	COMMON	230	

Black Tea Oil

Krebs R7

RTD 4486

LTD 4457

Port Collar 2160 430 sks

Perfs

Morrow 4372-78, 4358-70

Johnsons 4336-42, 4320-26

Treated morrow and johnsons 4000 gal 15 % INS

Pawnee	4200-08	2000 gal 15% INS
Altamont	4186-94	2000 gal 15% INS
L	4036-44	squeezed off
J	3974-80	squeezed off

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: Krebs R 7 API/Permit #: 15-109-21285-00-00

Doc ID: 1249477

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at	250	264
Approved Date	08/04/2014	04/27/2015
CasingNumbSacksUse dPDF_1	180	175
CasingPurposeOfString PDF_1	SURFACE	Surface
CasingPurposeOfString PDF_2	PRODUCTION	Production
CasingSettingDepthPD F_1	250	264
CasingSettingDepthPD F_2	4500	4483
CasingWeightPDF_1	16	23
CasingWeightPDF_2	20	15.5
If Alternate II Completion - Cement Circulated From		2160

Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
If Alternate II Completion - Cement Circulated To		0
If Alternate II Completion - Sacks of Cement		430
Method Of Completion - Commingled	No	Yes
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Depth	2100	2160
Perf_Record_1		see attached report
Plug Back Total Depth	400	4457
Producing Formation	KANSAS CITY / JOHNSON	see attached report
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12
TopsDatum1	16638 -1307	49477 -1620
TopsDatum2		-1582
TopsDatum3		-1462
TopsDatum4		-1448
TopsDatum5		-1236

Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
TopsDepth1	4045	4358
TopsDepth2		4320
TopsDepth3		4200
TopsDepth4		4186
TopsDepth5		3974
TopsName1	KANSAS CITY	morrow
TopsName1 TopsName2	KANSAS CITY	morrow
	KANSAS CITY	
TopsName2	KANSAS CITY	johnson
TopsName2 TopsName3	KANSAS CITY	johnson pawnee

Summary of Attachments

Lease Name and Number: Krebs R 7

API: 15-109-21285-00-00

Doc ID: 1249477

Correction Number: 1

Attachment Name



Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1216638

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist:	
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW	Producing Formation:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Countv: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
☐ Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

KOLAR Document ID: 1216638

Page Two

Operator Name:					Lease Nam	ne:			Well #:	
Sec Tw	pS. F	R [East	West	County:					
open and closed and flow rates if	, flowing and sh gas to surface t ty Log, Final Lo	nut-in pressurest, along wit	es, whe h final c ain Geo	ther shut-in pre hart(s). Attach physical Data a	essure reached extra sheet if r and Final Electr	station more : ric Loc	level, hydrosta space is needed	tic pressures, d.	bottom hole tempe	val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery, Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests (Attach Addit			Ye	es No		Lo	og Formatio	n (Top), Deptl	n and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to	Geological Sur	vey	Ye	es 🗌 No		Name)		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud Logs List All E. Logs Run:				es No es No es No						
			Repo		RECORD [Nev	w Used rmediate, producti	on. etc.		
Purpose of St		ze Hole Orilled	Siz	e Casing (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
				ADDITIONAL	OF MENTING /					
Purpose:	[Depth	Typo	of Cement	# Sacks Use		EEZE RECORD	Typo a	nd Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Ca Plug Back	Top	Bottom	туре	or cement	# Sacks Use	,u		туре а	ia reicent Additives	
Plug Off Z										
Did you perform Does the volum Was the hydraul	e of the total base	fluid of the hyd	draulic fra	cturing treatmen		•	Yes ns? Yes	No (If No	, skip questions 2 an , skip question 3) , fill out Page Three o	,
Date of first Produ	ction/Injection or	Resumed Produ	uction/	Producing Meth			Coolift 0	thor (Fundain)		
Estimated Produc	otion	Oil Bb	le.	Flowing Gas	Pumping Mcf	Wate		ther <i>(Explain)</i> bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Per 24 Hours		Oli Bb	15.	Gas	IVICI	vvale	ı Di	JIS.	Gas-Oil Hallo	Gravity
DISPO	OSITION OF GAS	S:		N	METHOD OF CO	MPLE.	TION:		PRODUCTIO	N INTERVAL:
Vented	Sold Use	d on Lease		Open Hole		Dually		nmingled	Тор	Bottom
(If vente	ed, Submit ACO-18	.)			(5	SUDITIIL I	ACO-5) (Subi	mit ACO-4)		
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	on	Bridge Plug Type					Record	
TUBING RECOR	D: Size:		Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Black Tea Oil, LLC
Well Name	Krebs R 7
Doc ID	1216638

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight		Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	16	250	COMMON	180	
PRODUC TION	8.625	5.5	20	4500	COMMON	230	



TICKET NUN		47644	
LOCATION	Oak	May US	
FOREMAN	10/1	05 Shaw	

PO Bo	x 884,	Cha	nute,	KS	66720	
620-43	1-921	or or	800-	467-	8676	

FIELD	TICKET	&	TREATMENT	REPORT	
		C	FMENT		

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL	NAME & NUM	IBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
4-18-14	5007	Krebs	- 7		26	145	320	Lugga
CUSTOMER	Black			Scattlette Mit North	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	S IQCK	129		Mito North	528768	Jeremyk	TITOOIT II	27,172.1
ANEINO NOON				YLE	397	Lance R		
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	Sawinho	3//	Cancer		
2111								
OB TYPE S	- (HOLE SIZE/	13/40		2///	CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT 85/A	294
	•	DRILL PIPE	217	_ HOLE DEPTI		CASING SIZE G	OTHER	
CASING DEPTH SLURRY WEIGH		SLURRY VOL_	1.26	WATER gal/s	sk	CEMENT LEFT in		
DISPLACEMEN	1/	DISPLACEMEN		MIX PSI_		RATE		
REMARKS: ~	O / .			1 and Torn	ad dalli	a cinds	Car late	Casina
	5 Shs Cla	oting and	1.9 41-00	4 29/6	10 ha 29	grip#5	les 15%	hels cute
Shutio	0	25 11 6 64			topit	Je Chapt	40000	
Shutio	(anon+	<u>a.a.</u>	Curlul	GTO. 1501	100.1		·	
					0.00			
						ranks 71	7-1x AC	(Pa)
					12	anns II	1,125 0 0,	tw
ACCOUNT	1		T			TOPLICE.	LINUT PRIOR	TOTAL
CODE	QUANITY	or UNITS	D	ESCRIPTION o	f SERVICES or Pi	RODUCI	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015		1	PUMP CHAR	GE			1150,00	115000
5406		25	MILEAGE		1		525	131,25
5407	8	7,2 Tons	Ton M	Logge a	olivary		430.00	430,00
1102		493 H	Calc	iam Chl	ando		.94	463.42
1104.5	1	75 565	Clas	S A CP	ment		18.55	3246,23
11188	3	29 #	7	brite a			127	88.83
11100			2012					
		- Air						
					***************************************		1	
			-				1	
					7.5			
					-			
							<u> </u>	F 12 12
							Subtotal	5509.13
						185 108	Viscount	550.98
					IVI		Subtotal	4958.77
					Databasell	2011-10100	SALES TAX	261.53
avin 3737		0	,		<u></u>		ESTIMATED	E000 25
	1	11 00		/	Driller		TOTAL	2000.5C
UTHORIZTION	V	geer-		TITLE	11/1/60		DATE	

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063396

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. B		SERVICE POINT:							
30011	ILAKE, T	EAAS 700	192					020.510	7
DATE 4/23/14	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 32	CA	LLED OUT		ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH AM
KLEASE R	WELL#	7	LOCATION Poller	2	ISEO	Sa	to	COUNTY	STATE
OLD ORNEW (Ci		/	LOCATION (Yourte)	00		101		1 gran	1 7 7
OLD OKWEN (CI	rcie one)			16-7112				_	
CONTRACTOR	mlan /K	,			OWNER	2	mo		·
TYPE OF JOB	rol.				0111013				
HOLE SIZE 2	18	T.D			CEMENT				- 1.
CASING SIZE 57		15/2 DE	PTH 4483		AMOUNT C	ORD	ERED 230 /	3C 1000	rult
TUBING SIZE			PTH		200 sel	5	Cilsonte		
DRILL PIPE			PTH		SDagol	W	PRIE	Igel Kla	E10
TOOL for	Tollar		PTH 2165		0				
PRES. MAX			NIMUM		COMMON_			_@	
MEAS. LINE		SH	OE JOINT 21.42	_	POZMIX _		,	- @ - 33 40	6160
CEMENT LEFT IN	V CSG.		21.42	-	GEL	-4	/	_@ 23	- 43
PERFS.				_	CHLORIDE		30 514	07030	4200
DISPLACEMENT				-	ASG-ASC_		3/_7/5	@	_ 100
	EQU	HPMENT			Sult	-	245/1	@ 26 25	632
				_	Jaxx		-52//12	@	~
	CEMENT	ER/Hay	Kyon		GilberiTe	è	115045	0 .98	1632 00
# 423-281	HELPER	Ken	in Kyon		241360000	-		@	2
BULK TRUCK		10			WFRI	_	12BBC	@58 dl	2 204 40
# 313	DRIVER	Helen	- Flipse		KCI.	lene	e /	_@34-0	- 34
BULK TRUCK			(67.0)		Males	0/	10/03	_@ <i>\\p</i>	- 1.5938
#	DRIVER			/	HANDLING	-6.7	299 CF	_@2=	- 989-61
			5.1	vill.	-MILEAGE2	200	you mile 1	2.85 70	W 201
	RE	MARKS:				1.	al Discou	et.	1.
A Co. Com	lato m	X WFR	II MY 30 5K	RH	(Via)	1/11	70 76/2	12)	
may Donsk	ASC 1000	catt 293	el 5# Ghoute	ROXI	151/L (14	17.10,00		
Work up. Rigo	lace D	lun u	100/12 BBL	150			JET.	vice	
WI IPEO PSI	4677	Tengl	Plug @ 2000	2051	DEPTH OF	JOB	1		>=
	21		000	-	PUMPTRU				265
Flour Hel	20				EXTRA FO		.GE	_@ <i>n_7/?</i> -	- 11.70
-					MILEAGE	The state of the s	1210	_@2 <u>~</u>	16/
			That ten	1	MANIFOLI			-@ 11 HO-	- 03 90
			Alex Heir, AM	in	Cofellowel	ll_	2/	@4 En	100
/	1	-	5			7	,	@	
CHARGE TO:	lask,	rea			10	34	5.1.3/202)	077511
STREET					(/	/ /-	ricja	TOTA	1.7,25.65
CITY	S7	TATE	ZIP			р	LUG & FLOA	т кошрме	ENT
							DOG CC PDOM		
					DITA	//		015905	250000
					POFI COI	ller	+-01 0	_@53_70-	557000
					HU P	Vida	2408	0/1/08	2 16020
To: Allied Oil &	Gas Serv	ices, LLC	2.		Turbo G	1000	8	000	760.00
You are hereby r	requested	to rent ce	menting equipmen	t	Bullit	Ly Co	2	107052	829500
and furnish ceme	enter and	helper(s)	to assist owner or		Alban look		- 0	_ 57_	_ 40000
contractor to do	work as is	s listed.	The above work wa	is				momi	L 13, 85000
done to satisfact	ion and su	pervision	of owner agent or					1014	12,000
contractor. I have	ve read an	d underst	and the "GENERA	L		** ***			
TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	ONS" liste	ed on the reverse si	de.	SALES TA	X (11	Any)	7/1///	
					TOTALCH	HAR	GES JO 9	17.46	
	. 1 1	2,	1				143489	2020 1.	AID IN 30 DAYS
PRINTED NAME	Jens	L. L.			DISCOUN'	$\Gamma = Q$	7101.011	- ,	AID IN 30 DAXS
	U					1	3 549.	56 Net	2
SIGNATURE						0	1901	3353 ()	